## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## FY 2024-2025 Final Budget Public Hearing & Adoption

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Board of Lincoln County Commissioners on August 28th, 2024, at 11:45 AM in the Commissioner's Office located at 512 California Ave., Libby, Montana for the purpose of presenting the Preliminary FY 2024/2025 Lincoln County Budget. Final Budget Resolution and Adoption will be held September 4, 2024, at 11:00 AM in the Commissioner's Office.

The Commission invites and encourages the public to attend. Public Hearings are for the purpose of hearing comments regarding the budget appropriations and revenues. Preliminary Budget Information is available at the Lincoln County Courthouse, Finance Office.

Vision Net is available at the Lincoln County Annex Building in Eureka. This service is available for Eureka residents who would like to attend the Final FY 2024/2025 Lincoln County Budget Adoption without traveling.

For questions or further information, please contact the Finance Director, Wendy Drake at 406-283-2303 or email <u>wdrake@libby.org</u>.